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Credibility Level: +/- 2.9% at the 95% Level

Thank you for taking this important survey. It should take no more than 10-15 minutes to complete.
Please be assured that all your answers will be kept confidential.

1. Please indicate your gender:

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO NJ TN X

Male 49% | 49% | 48% | 45% | 47% | 49% | 46% | 52% | 45% | 48% | 53%
Female 51% | 51% | 52% | 55% | 52% | 50% | 54% | 48% | 55% | 52% | 46%
Other (Please specify) 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1%
2. What is your age?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
18-24 14% | 17% | 13% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 16% | 11% | 8% | 22%
25-34 20% | 22% | 24% | 22% | 18% | 19% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 18% | 22%
35-44 14% | 12% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 19% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 14%
45-54 10% | 8% | 12% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 9%
55-64 12% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 9%
65+ 30% | 32% | 23% | 32% | 34% | 34% | 23% | 30% | 30% | 34% | 24%
3. In what state do you live?

[See Region code on last page]

4. How would you describe yourself? Please select all that apply.

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN X

White, non-Hispanic 66% | 47% | 74% | 41% | 68% | 87% | 68% | 83% | 74% | 87% | 46%
Black, Non-Hispanic 11% 5% 5% | 47% | 25% 7% | 23% 9% | 10% 9% | 11%
Hispanic 14% | 39% | 11% | 12% 5% 4% 6% 4% | 11% 2% | 36%
Asian, non-Hispanic 4% 8% 8% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4%

Other 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
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[IF AGE 18-24, ASK]

5. With regard to school, are you currently enrolled in any of the following? Please select all that
apply. (n=492)

Nat'l | CA | CO DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN TX
n=101 n=62 n=40 n=43 n=40 n=40 n=33 n=42 n=38 n=22 n=64

High school 28% | 23% | 5% | 11% | 13% | 27% | 36% | 15% | 35% | 42% | 34%
Trade/Vocational school 1% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 8% | 7% | 0%
2-year or Junior college or

Community college 13% | 15% | 19% | 15% | 7% | 11% [ 28% | 7% | 7% | 15% | 19%
4-year college or

university 26% | 34% | 36% | 42% | 27% | 39% | 26% | 19% | 40% | 10% | 21%
Graduate school 9% | 16% | 6% | 18% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 5% | 4% | 15% | 15%
Business school or

professional school 3% | 1% | 6% | 7% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 9% | 3%

Not enrolled in
college/university, but
taking at least one course 1% | 3% | 4% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 3%

Not currently enrolled in
any of these 23% | 11% | 23% | 15% | 44% | 15% | 3% | 52% | 10% | 28% | 12%

[IF AGE 25+, ASK]

6. What is the highest level of education you've completed? (n=6,073)

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN TX
n=974 | n=549 | n=564 | n=438 | n=559 | n=548 | n=561 | n=544 | n=536 | n=547 | n=562

Some high school or less 1% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1%

High school or equivalent 24% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 22% | 21% | 27% | 15% | 23% | 22%

Some college, but no

degree 24% | 24% | 24% | 23% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 21% | 24% | 26%
Associate's degree/Trade
school degree 14% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 15% | 11%
Bachelor's degree 24% | 27% | 30% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 24% | 23% | 31% | 22% | 29%
Graduate degree 9% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 12% | 10%
Doctorate degree 4% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 6% | 3% | 2%
7. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ N | TX
Employed full-time 35% | 34% | 41% | 37% | 38% | 34% | 40% | 34% | 39% | 38% | 40%
Employed part-time 9% [ 10% | 10% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 11% | 10% | 9% | 14%
Self-employed 8% | 9% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 7% | 6%
Not employed 31% | 32% | 28% | 31% | 32% | 33% | 27% | 32% | 31% | 29% | 25%
Not
employed/Homemaker 12% | 11% | 8% | 9% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 17% | 10%
Student 5% | 5% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 6% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 0% | 5%
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[IF EMPLOYED FULL-TIME, ASK]

8. Do you have more than one paying job? (n=2,739)
Nat'l | CA (6{0)] DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN TX
n=414 | n=244 | n=282 | n=199 | n=240 | n=230 | N=259 | n=238 | n=260 | n=233 | n=273
Yes 14% | 25% | 24% | 26% | 21% | 15% | 16% | 20% | 22% | 22% | 17%
No 86% | 75% | 76% | 74% | 79% | 85% | 84% | 80% | 78% | 78% | 83%
9. We understand that plenty of people are not registered to vote, but we are wondering if you are
registered to vote?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN X
Yes 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
10. Which of the following best describes your marital status?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Married 42% | 30% | 39% | 28% | 45% | 46% | 43% | 45% | 39% | 51% | 40%
Living with
partner/significant other 11% | 10% | 8% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 9%
Single, never married 31% | 41% | 35% | 42% | 30% | 29% | 33% | 25% | 32% | 21% | 37%
Separated or divorced 12% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 11% | 14% | 10%
Widowed 5% | 6% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 9% | 7% | 5%
11. How many children, if any, do you have under the age of 18 living at home?
Nat'l | CA (6{) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
0 76% | 78% | 78% | 77% | 77% | 78% | 65% | 73% | 78% | 69% | 74%
1 12% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 10% | 16% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 12%
2 8% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 9% | 8% [11% | 7% | 8% | 13% | 9%
3 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 3%
4 or more 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%
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12. [BASE: NUMBER OF CHILDREN UNDER THE AGE OF 18 LIVING AT HOME IS >0] Do you

have children in any of the following education environments? (n=2,078)

Nat'l | CA Cco DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
N=319 [ n=178 | n=176 | n=143 | n=182 | n=173 | n=230 | n=198 | n=168 | n=206 | n=200
Traditional public school 60% | 63% | 60% | 69% | 72% | 63% | 60% | 66% | 68% | 52% | 64%
Public charter school 10% | 18% | 13% | 15% [ 12% | 4% | 11% | 6% | 9% | 14% | 10%
Religious or parochial
school 9% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 7% | 9% |10% | 6% | 10% | 9%
Non-religious private
school 3% | 1% | 6% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 6% | 7% | 4%
Home schooling 7% | 8% | 10% | 8% | 11% | 5% | 12% | 8% | 5% | 13% | 8%
Other (please specify) 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1%
| do not have school-aged
children 18% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 9% | 23% | 16% | 15% | 10% | 13% | 16%
13. When it comes to politics, which of the following do you generally think of yourself as a:
Nat'l | CA CcoO DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Democrat 36% | 51% | 39% | 84% | 39% | 32% | 35% | 32% | 45% | 27% | 35%
Republican 35% | 23% | 30% | 4% | 40% | 40% | 44% | 44% | 29% | 48% | 38%
Independent/Unaffiliated 26% | 23% | 31% | 11% | 20% | 26% | 19% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 21%
Don't know 3% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 6%
14. In November 2020, Donald Trump ran on the Republican ticket against Joe Biden, for the
Democrats. Do you remember for sure whether or not you voted in that election for president?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Yes, | definitely voted 90% | 92% | 92% | 92% | 93% | 91% | 90% | 90% | 93% | 93% | 86%
| definitely did not vote in
this election 8% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 6% | 12%
| don't remember one way
or the other 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2%
15. [BASE: DEFINITELY VOTED] For whom did you vote for president in 2020? (n=6,083)
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
n=991 n=564 | n=567 | n=447 | n=557 | n=543 | n=554 | n=541 | n=539 | n=529 | n=562
Joe Biden 48% | 60% | 53% | 90% | 49% | 40% | 40% | 40% | 57% | 36% | 45%
Donald Trump 46% | 32% | 39% | 5% | 47% | 55% | 56% | 54% | 39% | 58% | 50%
Someone else 3% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 3%
Don't remember 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0%
Decline to answer 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3%
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16. Do you consider yourself to be politically engaged or politically active?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Yes 59% | 57% | 62% | 66% | 62% | 53% | 55% | 53% | 55% | 59% | 53%
No 41% | 43% | 38% | 34% | 38% | 47% | 45% | 47% | 45% | 41% | 47%
17. Would you say most of your friends are politically engaged, or not?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Yes 51% | 49% | 51% | 57% | 58% | 48% | 54% | 52% | 52% | 52% | 53%
No 49% | 51% | 49% | 43% | 42% | 52% | 46% | 48% | 48% | 48% | 47%
18. Overall, how closely do you follow national politics?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Follow closely 76% | 76% | 81% | 82% | 80% | 74% | 70% | 76% | 80% | 78% | 76%
Net: Not closely 24% | 24% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 26% | 30% | 24% | 20% | 22% | 24%
Very closely 30% | 31% | 28% | 31% | 32% | 28% | 31% | 26% | 32% | 32% | 29%
Somewhat closely 45% | 45% | 52% | 51% | 48% | 46% | 40% | 51% | 48% | 46% | 47%
Not very closely 16% | 18% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 19% | 18% | 17% | 13% | 15% | 16%
Not at all closely 8% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 7% [ 12% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 8%
19. Overall, how closely do you follow local politics?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Follow closely 64% | 65% | 61% | 70% | 71% | 59% | 69% | 59% | 63% | 63% | 66%
Net: Not closely 36% | 35% | 39% | 30% | 29% | 41% | 31% | 41% | 37% | 37% | 34%
Very closely 20% | 19% | 16% | 21% | 22% | 16% | 24% | 16% | 19% | 19% | 21%
Somewhat closely 44% | 46% | 45% | 49% | 50% | 43% | 46% | 43% | 44% | 44% | 45%
Not very closely 25% | 27% | 34% | 24% | 23% | 30% | 19% | 32% | 29% | 30% | 24%
Not at all closely 11% | 8% | 5% | 6% | 6% |12% | 12% | 9% | 9% | 7% | 10%
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20. When it comes to most political issues, do you think of yourself as a...?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Progressive/Lean 31% | 41% | 39% | 57% | 29% | 25% | 26% | 27% | 38% | 25% | 31%
Net: Conservative/Lean 36% | 26% | 34% | 10% | 42% | 44% | 46% | 46% | 27% | 46% | 34%
Progressive 16% | 19% | 19% | 25% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 18% | 10% | 17%
Moderate, leaning
progressive 15% | 22% | 20% | 31% | 16% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 20% | 15% | 14%
Moderate 33% | 33% | 27% | 33% | 29% | 31% | 29% | 27% | 35% | 29% | 34%
Moderate, leaning
conservative 15% | 11% | 16% | 6% | 16% | 15% | 12% | 18% | 9% | 16% | 14%
Conservative 21% | 15% | 18% | 4% | 26% | 29% | 33% | 28% | 18% | 30% | 20%
21. Overall, do you think things in the country are:
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Generally headed in the
right direction 23% | 26% | 27% | 39% | 24% | 20% | 20% | 16% | 25% | 18% | 24%
Off on the wrong track 60% | 51% | 56% | 36% | 61% | 62% | 65% | 65% | 55% | 69% | 54%
Not sure what direction
the country is headed in 18% | 23% | 17% | 25% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 19% | 20% | 13% | 22%
22. Overall, do you think things in your community are:
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Generally headed in the
right direction 43% | 45% | 40% | 55% | 44% | 45% | 35% | 42% | 50% | 48% | 50%
Off on the wrong track 31% | 31% | 34% | 24% | 29% | 29% | 43% | 27% | 23% | 25% | 26%
Not sure what direction
community is headed in 26% | 24% | 26% | 22% | 27% | 26% | 21% | 31% | 28% | 26% | 24%
23. How likely is it that you will vote in the midterm elections for Congress in November 20227
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Definitely will be voting 71% | 73% | 74% | 76% | 78% | 74% | 69% | 69% | 72% | 71% | 68%
Probably will be voting 13% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 14%
50-50 11% [ 11% | 11% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 15% | 11% | 7% | 9% | 11%
Probably won't be voting 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 5%
Definitely won't be voting 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2%




Murmuration || Politics of Education 2022 Benchmark || March 2022

24, How likely is it that you will vote for all the races on your ballot - even the local ones which don't

often get a lot of attention?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Definitely will be voting 64% | 60% | 64% | 65% | 69% | 63% | 60% | 60% | 63% | 63% | 57%
Probably will be voting 15% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 18% | 15% | 19% | 20% | 17% | 17%
50-50 15% | 18% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 16% | 22% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 19%
Probably won't be voting 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 4%
Definitely won't be voting 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 3%
[ROTATE RESPONSES]
25. When thinking about the election for Congress next year are you more likely to vote for:
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
The Republican candidate | 41% | 28% | 36% | 5% | 44% | 48% | 50% | 51% | 34% | 51% | 43%
The Demaocratic candidate | 40% | 52% | 47% | 84% | 42% | 33% | 35% | 33% | 49% | 31% | 39%
Don't know 19% | 20% | 18% | 11% | 14% | 19% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 18% | 18%
26. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of Joe Biden as President?
Natl | CA | CO DC GA IN LA MO NJ N >
Net: Approve 41% | 55% | 47% | 77% | 42% | 36% | 34% | 35% | 50% | 34% | 42%
Net: Disapprove 54% | 40% | 49% | 19% | 55% | 62% | 59% | 61% | 46% | 64% | 53%
Strongly approve 17% | 19% | 18% | 33% | 19% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 19% | 14% | 13%
Somewhat approve 24% | 36% | 30% | 44% | 23% | 22% | 19% | 23% | 31% | 20% | 29%
Somewhat disapprove 14% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% | 27% | 33% | 6% | 41% | 47% | 46% | 48% | 34% | 52% | 37%
Don't know 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 5%
How important are the following issues to you right now?
[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED “NET: IMPORTANT.” EACH ITEM WAS RANDOMIZED
DURING DATA COLLECTION.]
27. Jobs and the economy
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 94% | 95% | 94% | 94% | 95% | 96% | 96% | 97% | 94% | 97% | 95%
Net: Not Important 5% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 4%
Very important 73% | 69% | 68% | 72% | 76% | 70% | 77% | 77% | 73% | 73% | 71%
Somewhat important 21% | 27% | 26% | 22% | 20% | 26% | 19% | 20% | 21% | 24% | 24%
Not very important 1% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 3%
Not at all important 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Don't know 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1%
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28. Health care
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ N | TX
Net: Important 93% | 91% | 92% | 95% | 92% | 92% | 95% | 91% | 94% | 96% | 93%
Net: Not Important 6% | 8% | 7% | 3% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 6%
Very important 67% | 60% | 61% | 73% | 71% | 65% | 70% | 69% | 70% | 67% | 66%
Somewhat important 25% | 31% | 31% | 22% | 21% | 27% | 25% | 23% | 24% | 29% | 26%
Not very important 5% | 7% | 6% | 2% | 5% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 5%
Not at all important 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2%
Don't know 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1%
29. Inflation
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ N | TX
Net: Important 92% | 93% | 90% | 92% | 92% | 94% | 91% | 93% | 94% | 95% | 93%
Net: Not Important 5% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 4%
Very important 73% | 70% | 71% | 70% | 77% | 74% | 75% | 76% | 73% | 78% | 70%
Somewhat important 19% | 22% | 19% | 22% | 14% | 20% | 16% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 23%
Not very important 5% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2%
Not at all important 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 2%
Don't know 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 6% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3%
30. Preserving individual rights and freedoms
Nat'l | CA (6{) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Important 92% | 92% | 90% | 91% | 91% | 92% | 94% | 93% | 90% | 95% | 95%
Net: Not Important 6% | 6% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 8% | 4% | 4%
Very important 71% | 65% | 62% | 64% | 70% | 65% | 74% | 74% | 65% | 74% | 68%
Somewhat important 21% | 27% | 28% | 27% | 21% | 28% | 20% | 19% | 26% | 21% | 27%
Not very important 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 7% | 4% | 3%
Not at all important 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2%
31. Crime
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN | TX
Net: Important 89% | 89% | 90% | 89% | 91% | 89% | 95% | 90% | 93% | 94% | 93%
Net: Not Important 10% [ 10% | 8% | 10% | 7% | 9% | 4% | 9% | 6% | 5% | 5%
Very important 61% | 60% | 56% | 62% | 70% | 58% | 74% | 56% | 62% | 67% | 65%
Somewhat important 27% | 29% | 34% | 28% | 21% | 31% | 21% | 33% | 31% | 27% | 27%
Not very important 8% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 8% | 3% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 4%
Not at all important 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Don't know 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2%
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32. Foreign policy
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 87% | 85% | 90% | 84% | 86% | 88% | 84% | 85% | 91% | 86% | 87%
Net: Not Important 10% [ 12% | 9% [ 12% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 6% | 11% | 10%
Very important 56% | 49% | 55% | 48% | 55% | 52% | 48% | 53% | 58% | 52% | 54%
Somewhat important 31% | 36% | 34% | 35% | 31% | 36% | 36% | 31% | 33% | 34% | 33%
Not very important 8% |10% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 3% | 9% | 7%
Not at all important 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2%
Don't know 1% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 3%
33. K-12 public education
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 84% | 81% | 86% | 83% | 86% | 84% | 87% | 84% | 83% | 84% | 83%
Net: Not Important 14% | 16% | 11% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 14%
Very important 52% | 47% | 50% | 50% | 55% | 48% | 59% | 54% | 47% | 54% | 54%
Somewhat important 32% | 34% | 36% | 33% | 31% | 36% | 27% | 30% | 36% | 30% | 30%
Not very important 10% | 10% | 7% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 11%
Not at all important 1% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 3%
Don't know 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2%
34. Immigration
Nat'l | CA (6{) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Important 81% | 78% | 76% | 74% | 80% | 80% | 80% | 78% | 83% | 84% | 84%
Net: Not Important 17% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 17% | 19% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 15% | 14%
Very important 49% | 42% | 46% | 37% | 48% | 44% | 50% | 47% | 45% | 53% | 55%
Somewhat important 32% | 35% | 30% | 37% | 32% | 36% | 31% | 31% | 37% | 31% | 29%
Not very important 12% | 16% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 10%
Not at all important 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 4%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2%
35. Protecting traditional values
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 72% | 63% | 65% | 61% | 74% | 74% | 78% | 75% | 64% | 81% | 74%
Net: Not Important 25% | 34% | 33% | 36% | 21% | 25% | 17% | 23% | 34% | 17% | 23%
Very important 41% | 35% | 32% | 33% | 46% | 41% | 48% | 43% | 38% | 48% | 46%
Somewhat important 31% | 28% | 33% | 28% | 28% | 32% | 30% | 32% | 26% | 34% | 28%
Not very important 16% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 13% | 14% | 12% | 14% | 19% | 11% | 14%
Not at all important 9% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 8% | 10% | 5% | 8% | 15% | 6% | 9%
Don't know 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3%




Murmuration || Politics of Education 2022 Benchmark || March 2022

10

36. Climate change

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN X
Net: Important 68% | 76% | 75% | 90% | 65% | 66% | 71% | 62% | 77% | 62% | 72%
Net: Not Important 30% | 23% | 22% | 8% | 32% | 32% | 28% | 37% | 21% | 36% | 24%
Very important 45% | 56% | 54% | 68% | 42% | 39% | 39% | 41% | 54% | 39% | 46%
Somewhat important 23% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 31% | 21% | 24% | 23% | 26%
Not very important 16% | 11% | 11% | 5% | 17% | 17% | 14% | 18% | 10% | 16% | 14%
Not at all important 14% | 12% | 11% | 3% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 18% | 10% | 19% | 10%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 3%

Thinking ahead, how important are the following issues for making our communities and country stronger

in the future?

[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED “NET: IMPORTANT.” EACH ITEM WAS RANDOMIZED
DURING DATA COLLECTION.]

37. Jobs and the economy
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 95% | 97% | 94% | 97% | 98% | 94% | 96% | 97% | 96% | 99% | 96%
Net: Not Important 3% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 3%
Very important T7% | 76% | 77% | 79% | 81% | 76% | 80% | 82% | 79% | 82% | 77%
Somewhat important 18% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 17% | 19%
Not very important 2% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2%
Not at all important 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0%
Don't know 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1%
38. Preserving individual rights and freedoms
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 92% | 90% | 87% | 88% | 93% | 90% | 92% | 93% | 92% | 94% | 93%
Net: Not Important 6% | 8% | 11% |10% | 4% | 8% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 6%
Very important 69% | 66% | 62% | 64% | 69% | 65% | 73% | 75% | 64% | 73% | 68%
Somewhat important 23% | 24% | 25% | 23% | 24% | 25% | 19% | 19% | 27% | 21% | 25%
Not very important 5% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 3% | 6% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 5%
Not at all important 2% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1%
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39. Health care
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ N | TX
Net: Important 91% | 92% | 91% | 95% | 95% | 93% | 94% | 91% | 95% | 97% | 95%
Net: Not Important T% | 7% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 3% | 3% | 4%
Very important 72% | 68% | 65% | 79% | 73% | 67% | 73% | 72% | 77% | 72% | 71%
Somewhat important 19% | 24% | 26% | 16% | 21% | 26% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 25% | 24%
Not very important 5% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 6% | 2% | 3% | 2%
Not at all important 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1%
Don't know 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1%
40. Crime
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ N | TX
Net: Important 91% | 92% | 91% | 91% | 91% | 94% | 95% | 93% | 94% | 95% | 93%
Net: Not Important T% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 6%
Very important 68% | 63% | 62% | 67% | 73% | 67% | 80% | 65% | 69% | 76% | 69%
Somewhat important 23% | 29% | 29% | 23% | 18% | 27% | 15% | 28% | 25% | 19% | 24%
Not very important 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 5%
Not at all important 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1%
Don't know 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1%
41. Inflation
Nat'l | CA (6{) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Important 91% | 91% | 93% | 91% | 93% | 92% | 93% | 93% | 94% | 94% | 93%
Net: Not Important 6% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5%
Very important 71% | 68% | 71% | 69% | 76% | 75% | 76% | 76% | 75% | 79% | 72%
Somewhat important 20% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 18% | 15% | 21%
Not very important 5% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 3%
Not at all important 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Don't know 3% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 3%
42. K-12 public education
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN | TX
Net: Important 90% | 89% | 90% | 91% | 92% | 92% | 91% | 92% | 92% | 90% | 89%
Net: Not Important 9% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 9% | 9%
Very important 63% | 59% | 61% | 65% | 67% | 61% | 72% | 61% | 61% | 65% | 63%
Somewhat important 27% | 30% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 32% | 20% | 31% | 31% | 25% | 26%

Not very important

5%

5%

6%

4%

5%

5%

4%

5%

5%

6%

6%

Not at all important

3%

3%

2%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

2%

3%

Don't know

2%

3%

2%

3%

2%

1%

4%

3%

1%

2%

2%
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43. Foreign policy
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 87% | 84% | 88% | 82% | 84% | 86% | 84% | 84% | 87% | 87% | 88%
Net: Not Important 10% | 14% | 8% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 9%
Very important 53% | 46% | 51% | 46% | 51% | 49% | 56% | 52% | 55% | 51% | 55%
Somewhat important 34% | 37% | 38% | 36% | 32% | 37% | 28% | 32% | 32% | 36% | 33%
Not very important 8% | 11% | 7% [ 10% | 10% | 9% [ 10% [ 11% | 8% | 9% | 7%
Not at all important 2% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2%
Don't know 3% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 4%
44, Immigration
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 82% | 79% | 82% | 80% | 81% | 81% | 81% | 80% | 82% | 85% | 86%
Net: Not Important 15% | 18% | 16% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 13% | 11%
Very important 52% | 46% | 49% | 44% | 48% | 46% | 53% | 51% | 49% | 53% | 57%
Somewhat important 30% | 33% | 34% | 36% | 33% | 35% | 28% | 29% | 33% | 32% | 28%
Not very important 12% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 8% | 9%
Not at all important 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3%
Don't know 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 3%
45, Protecting traditional values
Nat'l | CA (6{) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Important 73% | 65% | 65% | 61% | 76% | 76% | 82% | 77% | 69% | 83% | 77%
Net: Not Important 24% | 31% | 33% | 36% | 21% | 22% | 16% | 20% | 28% | 16% | 21%
Very important 45% | 39% | 36% | 35% | 48% | 46% | 53% | 50% | 39% | 55% | 48%
Somewhat important 27% | 26% | 29% | 27% | 28% | 30% | 29% | 27% | 29% | 27% | 29%
Not very important 15% | 20% | 16% | 21% | 14% | 14% | 10% | 12% | 15% | 11% | 14%
Not at all important 9% [ 11% | 17% | 15% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 13% | 5% | 8%
Don't know 3% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 2%
46. Climate change
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Important 70% | 77% | 76% | 89% | 67% | 70% | 71% | 64% | 81% | 65% | 75%
Net: Not Important 28% | 21% | 22% | 8% | 30% | 28% | 28% | 33% | 18% | 33% | 22%
Very important 48% | 56% | 56% | 70% | 45% | 43% | 43% | 42% | 58% | 41% | 52%
Somewhat important 22% | 21% | 21% | 19% | 22% | 27% | 27% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 23%
Not very important 15% [ 11% | 11% | 6% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 10% | 14% | 13%
Not at all important 13% | 10% | 11% | 2% | 15% | 12% | 14% | 15% | 8% | 19% | 9%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 3%
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To the best of your knowledge, which party's values are most aligned with yours on the following issues?
If you don't know one way or the other - please indicate that.

[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED “NET: DEMOCRATS.” EACH ITEM WAS RANDOMIZED

DURING DATA COLLECTION.]

47.

Climate change

Nat'l | CA CO DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Democrats 52% | 63% | 59% | 81% | 49% | 46% | 41% | 48% | 61% | 43% | 48%
Net: Republicans 28% | 22% | 27% | 6% | 35% | 32% | 39% | 32% | 24% | 35% | 32%
Democratic party by a lot 36% | 45% | 42% | 64% | 33% | 31% | 29% | 31% | 48% | 28% | 34%
Democratic party by a little | 16% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 13% | 15% | 15%
Republican party by alittle | 10% | 8% | 11% | 4% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 14%
Republican party by a lot 18% | 13% | 15% | 2% | 19% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 14% | 23% | 18%
Don't know 20% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 15% | 22% | 20%

48. Health care

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Democrats 49% | 62% | 55% | 83% | 48% | 40% | 44% | 42% | 56% | 40% | 48%
Net: Republicans 34% | 25% | 31% | 6% | 38% | 40% | 41% | 41% | 29% | 45% | 36%
Democratic party by a lot 32% | 40% | 35% | 63% | 34% | 28% | 32% | 28% | 40% | 27% | 33%
Democratic party by alittle | 17% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 15% | 12% | 12% | 15% | 17% | 13% | 15%
Republican party by a little | 12% | 12% | 13% | 4% | 15% | 16% | 12% | 18% | 12% | 18% | 12%
Republican party by a lot 21% | 13% | 18% | 2% | 24% | 24% | 29% | 23% | 17% | 27% | 24%
Don't know 17% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 21% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 16%

49. K-12 public education

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Democrats 44% | 54% | 50% | 73% | 44% | 36% | 36% | 35% | 52% | 40% | 44%
Net: Republicans 34% | 25% | 33% | 7% | 37% | 38% | 41% | 40% | 26% | 39% | 34%
Democratic party by a lot 28% | 34% | 25% | 51% | 28% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 33% | 23% | 27%
Democratic party by a little | 16% | 20% | 25% | 23% | 16% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 19% | 17% | 18%
Republican party by a little | 11% | 11% | 13% | 5% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 12% | 12%
Republican party by a lot 23% | 13% | 20% | 2% | 25% | 25% | 28% | 23% | 14% | 27% | 22%
Don't know 22% | 22% | 17% | 20% | 19% | 25% | 23% | 26% | 23% | 21% | 22%
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50. Preserving individual rights and freedoms
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Democrats 43% | 54% | 47% | 78% | 43% | 32% | 36% | 34% | 51% | 34% | 42%
Net: Republicans 44% | 34% | 42% | 12% | 45% | 49% | 48% | 50% | 34% | 54% | 40%
Democratic party by a lot 28% | 36% | 29% | 57% | 29% | 20% | 25% | 21% | 32% | 17% | 26%
Democratic party by a little | 15% | 18% | 18% | 21% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 19% | 18% | 16%
Republican party by alittle | 11% | 10% | 11% | 6% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 10%
Republican party by a lot 33% | 24% | 31% | 6% | 35% | 35% | 38% | 37% | 22% | 41% | 30%
Don't know 13% [ 12% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 12% | 17%
51. Jobs and the economy
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Democrats 42% | 53% | 44% | 78% | 43% | 32% | 33% | 32% | 49% | 33% | 39%
Net: Republicans 44% | 35% | 43% | 11% | 45% | 51% | 50% | 52% | 38% | 54% | 45%
Democratic party by a lot 26% | 31% | 24% | 52% | 28% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 29% | 21% | 25%
Democratic party by a little | 15% | 22% | 20% | 25% | 14% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 19% | 12% | 15%
Republican party by a little | 12% | 13% | 15% | 6% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 12%
Republican party by a lot 32% | 22% | 28% | 5% | 34% | 38% | 39% | 38% | 24% | 40% | 33%
Don't know 15% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 16%
52. Immigration
Nat'l | CA (6{) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Democrats 41% | 52% | 49% | 74% | 45% | 35% | 34% | 32% | 49% | 33% | 41%
Net: Republicans 44% | 34% | 40% | 13% | 43% | 47% | 48% | 53% | 38% | 53% | 45%
Democratic party by a lot 25% | 32% | 26% | 43% | 25% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 31% | 19% | 24%
Democratic party by a little | 16% | 20% | 23% | 31% | 19% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 18% | 15% | 16%
Republican party by a little | 13% | 14% | 13% | 7% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 8% | 11%
Republican party by a lot 31% | 20% | 27% | 6% | 32% | 37% | 38% | 37% | 27% | 44% | 33%
Don't know 16% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 18% | 18% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 15%
53. Foreign policy
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Democrats 39% | 48% | 43% | 71% | 38% | 28% | 31% | 30% | 45% | 33% | 38%
Net: Republicans 43% | 33% | 40% | 14% | 46% | 47% | 48% | 47% | 38% | 48% | 42%
Democratic party by a lot 24% | 26% | 24% | 46% | 24% | 17% | 16% | 20% | 28% | 18% | 20%
Democratic party by a little | 14% | 21% | 19% | 26% | 14% | 11% | 15% | 11% | 18% | 15% | 17%
Republican party by a little | 14% | 14% | 15% | 9% | 15% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 14%
Republican party by a lot 29% | 19% | 25% | 5% | 31% | 31% | 33% | 33% | 22% | 33% | 28%
Don't know 19% | 19% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 25% | 21% | 22% | 16% | 19% | 21%
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54. Crime
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO NJ TN TX
Net: Democrats 39% | 45% | 40% | 70% | 41% | 30% | 32% | 30% | 45% | 31% | 38%
Net: Republicans 45% | 37% | 42% | 13% | 45% | 46% | 47% | 51% | 37% | 51% | 44%

Democratic party by a lot 23% | 25% | 22% | 42% | 26% | 19% | 19% | 17% | 25% | 17% | 24%

Democratic party by a little | 15% | 20% | 17% | 27% | 15% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 19% | 14% | 14%

Republican party by alittle | 12% | 16% | 14% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 10%

Republican party by a lot 33% | 21% | 28% | 4% | 33% | 35% | 37% | 35% | 24% | 38% | 33%

Don't know 16% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 14% | 24% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 18%

55. Inflation

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN | TX

Net: Democrats 38% | 49% | 41% | 69% | 39% | 31% | 33% | 30% | 44% | 29% | 38%

Net: Republicans 45% | 33% | 42% | 12% | 46% | 47% | 48% | 52% | 38% | 54% | 42%

Democratic party by a lot 24% | 26% | 21% | 44% | 25% | 19% | 21% | 17% | 23% | 17% | 19%

Democratic party by a little | 14% | 23% | 20% | 25% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 20% | 13% | 19%

Republican party by a little | 13% | 12% | 15% | 7% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 10%

Republican party by a lot 32% | 21% | 27% | 4% | 34% | 36% | 36% | 39% | 24% | 40% | 32%

Don't know 17% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 23% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 20%

56. Protecting traditional values

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO NJ TN X

Net: Democrats 34% | 42% | 38% | 63% | 38% | 29% | 28% | 30% | 42% | 30% | 35%

Net: Republicans 47% | 38% | 44% | 16% | 48% | 49% | 51% | 50% | 39% | 55% | 44%

Democratic party by a lot 21% | 23% | 20% | 39% | 23% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 23% | 16% | 20%

Democratic party by a little | 13% | 19% | 17% | 25% | 15% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 19% | 14% | 15%

Republican party by a little | 15% | 14% | 17% | 8% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 17%

Republican party by a lot 31% | 24% | 27% | 8% | 34% | 35% | 37% | 35% | 24% | 38% | 27%

Don't know 20% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 15% | 21%
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Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following people, groups, and
institutions.

[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED “NET: FAVORABLE.” EACH ITEM WAS RANDOMIZED
DURING DATA COLLECTION.]

57. Local teachers
Nat'l | CA CO DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Favorable 73% | 67% | 69% | 76% | 74% | 72% | 72% | 78% | 72% | 72% | 74%
Net: Unfavorable 14% | 17% | 14% | 7% [ 11% | 12% | 15% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 12%
Very favorable 36% | 32% | 35% | 40% | 35% | 41% | 39% | 40% | 38% | 36% | 35%
Somewhat favorable 37% | 35% | 34% | 36% | 39% | 31% | 34% | 38% | 34% | 36% | 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% [ 11% | 10% | 6% | 7% | 10% | 12% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 8%
Very unfavorable 6% | 6% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 4%
Don't have enough
information to rate 11% | 14% | 17% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 12% | 12% | 16% | 18% | 13%
Never heard of this person
or group 2% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1%
58. Local public health officials
Nat'l | CA CO DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Favorable 61% | 63% | 59% | 75% | 65% | 63% | 64% | 62% | 64% | 63% | 65%
Net: Unfavorable 21% | 21% | 23% | 9% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 21% | 15% | 14% | 19%
Very favorable 22% | 25% | 24% | 34% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 23% | 23% | 21% | 27%
Somewhat favorable 39% | 39% | 35% | 41% | 41% | 42% | 45% | 39% | 41% | 42% | 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% | 11% | 15% | 7% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 9% | 9% | 13%
Very unfavorable 8% | 9% | 8% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 4% | %
Don't have enough
information to rate 15% | 14% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 19% | 15% | 15% | 19% | 21% | 13%
Never heard of this person
or group 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3%
59. Local school leaders/administrators
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Favorable 58% | 52% | 53% | 62% | 62% | 55% | 60% | 56% | 55% | 52% | 58%
Net: Unfavorable 24% | 25% | 22% | 15% | 22% | 20% | 21% | 23% | 19% | 22% | 20%
Very favorable 19% | 16% | 15% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 21% | 19% | 17% | 19% | 18%
Somewhat favorable 40% | 36% | 38% | 41% | 41% | 37% | 39% | 37% | 38% | 33% | 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 17% | 14% | 14% | 14%
Very unfavorable 9% [10% | 8% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 8% | 6%
Don't have enough
information to rate 15% | 20% | 22% | 18% | 15% | 24% | 18% | 18% | 24% | 25% | 19%
Never heard of this person
or group 2% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2%
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60. Local school board
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN X
Net: Favorable 51% | 49% | 47% | 61% | 56% | 50% | 54% | 57% | 54% | 50% | 57%
Net: Unfavorable 28% | 26% | 27% | 15% | 23% | 21% | 27% | 20% | 20% | 25% | 22%
Very favorable 17% | 17% | 13% | 26% | 22% | 17% | 18% | 18% | 14% | 16% | 18%
Somewhat favorable 34% | 32% | 33% | 35% | 34% | 33% | 36% | 38% | 40% | 34% | 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% | 16% | 18% | 11% | 15% | 16% | 19% | 13% | 14% | 18% | 15%
Very unfavorable 10% | 10% | 10% | 4% | 8% | 5% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 8% | 7%
Don't have enough
information to rate 18% | 23% | 24% | 22% | 20% | 28% | 18% | 21% | 24% | 24% | 18%
Never heard of this person
or group 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3%
61. Labor unions
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN X
Net: Favorable 51% | 54% | 53% | 66% | 48% | 50% | 44% | 48% | 57% | 46% | 49%
Net: Unfavorable 31% | 29% | 29% | 16% | 30% | 31% | 27% | 32% | 24% | 31% | 27%
Very favorable 21% | 24% | 15% | 32% | 18% | 21% | 17% | 16% | 20% | 15% | 18%
Somewhat favorable 31% | 30% | 38% | 34% | 30% | 30% | 27% | 32% | 37% | 31% | 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% | 17% | 16% | 9% | 15% | 18% | 14% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 16%
Very unfavorable 14% | 11% | 13% | 7% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 6% | 11% | 12%
Don't have enough
information to rate 15% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 20% | 17% | 25% | 19% | 17% | 21% | 19%
Never heard of this person
or group 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 4%
62. School choice advocates
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN X
Net: Favorable 50% | 43% | 45% | 45% | 51% | 45% | 47% | 47% | 38% | 42% | 49%
Net: Unfavorable 22% | 25% | 22% | 21% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 22% | 16% | 21%
Very favorable 19% | 19% | 19% | 22% | 23% | 19% | 20% | 17% | 15% | 17% | 21%
Somewhat favorable 31% | 24% | 27% | 23% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 25% | 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% | 16% | 14% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 8% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 13%
Very unfavorable 8% | 9% | 7% |11% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 8%
Don't have enough
information to rate 23% | 24% | 27% | 28% | 26% | 29% | 30% | 28% | 31% | 35% | 22%
Never heard of this person
or group 5% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 7% [10% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 8%
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63. Local teacher unions
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 50% | 48% | 53% | 62% | 45% | 49% | 51% | 49% | 51% | 47% | 49%
Net: Unfavorable 27% | 29% | 24% | 12% | 23% | 25% | 23% | 23% | 25% | 21% | 23%
Very favorable 22% | 23% | 20% | 33% | 19% | 19% | 24% | 20% | 18% | 16% | 20%
Somewhat favorable 29% | 25% | 33% | 29% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 29% | 32% | 31% | 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% | 15% | 13% | 9% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 15% | 16% | 11% | 15%
Very unfavorable 13% | 14% | 11% | 3% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 8% | 9% | 10% | 9%
Don't have enough
information to rate 20% | 21% | 22% | 21% | 29% | 24% | 25% | 25% | 23% | 29% | 24%
Never heard of this person
or group 3% | 2% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 4%

64. National teacher unions

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 48% | 50% | 51% | 63% | 45% | 43% | 48% | 46% | 46% | 43% | 50%
Net: Unfavorable 32% | 29% | 26% | 14% | 28% | 33% | 28% | 29% | 29% | 28% | 24%
Very favorable 20% | 23% | 20% | 30% | 19% | 17% | 23% | 18% | 21% | 14% | 20%
Somewhat favorable 28% | 27% | 31% | 33% | 26% | 26% | 25% | 28% | 25% | 29% | 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 9% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 11%
Very unfavorable 18% | 15% | 13% | 3% | 16% | 20% | 19% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 13%
Don't have enough
information to rate 17% | 19% | 21% | 19% | 25% | 24% | 22% | 23% | 22% | 25% | 23%
Never heard of this person
or group 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 3%

65. Black Lives Matter

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 48% | 58% | 50% | 80% | 49% | 41% | 49% | 42% | 55% | 42% | 49%
Net: Unfavorable 44% | 35% | 41% | 14% | 43% | 49% | 42% | 49% | 39% | 49% | 40%
Very favorable 28% | 32% | 26% | 51% | 26% | 20% | 28% | 21% | 28% | 19% | 28%
Somewhat favorable 21% | 26% | 24% | 30% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 26% | 23% | 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% | 11% | 14% | 9% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 16% | 12% | 12% | 10%
Very unfavorable 32% | 24% | 27% | 6% | 32% | 37% | 31% | 33% | 27% | 37% | 30%
Don't have enough

information to rate 6% | 6% | 8% | 4% | 6% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 5% | 9% | 10%
Never heard of this person

or group 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2%
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66. Your local PTA or PTO

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 47% | 40% | 42% | 52% | 50% | 47% | 48% | 47% | 48% | 49% | 45%
Net: Unfavorable 16% | 19% | 16% | 10% | 16% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 17%
Very favorable 15% | 14% | 12% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 17% | 14%
Somewhat favorable 32% | 26% | 29% | 32% | 32% | 30% | 32% | 32% | 31% | 31% | 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% | 12% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 11% | 8% | 9% | 12%
Very unfavorable 6% | 7% | 6% | 2% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 5%
Don't have enough

information to rate 32% | 35% | 38% | 32% | 31% | 36% | 28% | 33% | 35% | 35% | 32%
Never heard of this person

or group 5% | 6% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 8% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 5%

67. Charter school networks
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 47% | 45% | 48% | 48% | 52% | 39% | 50% | 44% | 41% | 37% | 43%
Net: Unfavorable 22% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 16% | 23% | 16% | 17% | 20% | 21% | 24%
Very favorable 16% | 17% | 14% | 18% | 22% | 14% | 20% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 17%
Somewhat favorable 32% | 28% | 34% | 30% | 31% | 24% | 30% | 31% | 30% | 26% | 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% | 16% | 14% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 9% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 16%
Very unfavorable 8% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 8% | 8%
Don't have enough

information to rate 25% | 26% | 28% | 25% | 28% | 32% | 28% | 33% | 34% | 38% | 27%
Never heard of this person

or group 5% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 6%

68. Anthony Fauci

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 45% | 55% | 50% | 70% | 43% | 43% | 38% | 42% | 54% | 39% | 47%
Net: Unfavorable 42% | 30% | 38% | 15% | 41% | 42% | 39% | 44% | 32% | 45% | 33%
Very favorable 27% | 33% | 28% | 45% | 24% | 24% | 22% | 24% | 34% | 21% | 21%
Somewhat favorable 18% | 22% | 22% | 25% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% | 11% | 13% | 8% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 10% | 13% | 11%
Very unfavorable 29% | 19% | 24% | 7% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 29% | 22% | 31% | 22%
Don't have enough

information to rate 9% | 9% | 9% | 8% | 9% [ 11% [ 14% | 6% | 10% | 10% | 12%
Never heard of this person

or group 5% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 8% | 8% | 4% | 7% | 8%
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69. Joe Biden
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Favorable 44% | 56% | 50% | 79% | 43% | 36% | 38% | 35% | 54% | 35% | 40%
Net: Unfavorable 52% | 41% | 47% | 19% | 54% | 59% | 57% | 61% | 42% | 63% | 52%
Very favorable 22% | 25% | 20% | 40% | 23% | 15% | 21% | 14% | 22% | 16% | 18%
Somewhat favorable 22% | 31% | 30% | 39% | 20% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 31% | 19% | 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% | 15% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 8% | 9% | 12%
Very unfavorable 40% | 26% | 32% | 5% | 43% | 48% | 47% | 49% | 34% | 54% | 40%
Don't have enough
information to rate 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 6%
Never heard of this person
or group 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2%
70. The Democratic Party
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Favorable 43% | 57% | 53% | 82% | 46% | 38% | 45% | 37% | 53% | 36% | 43%
Net: Unfavorable 49% | 39% | 42% | 14% | 50% | 54% | 47% | 57% | 41% | 60% | 47%
Very favorable 21% | 26% | 20% | 43% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 15% | 23% | 15% | 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% | 31% | 32% | 39% | 25% | 21% | 25% | 22% | 30% | 21% | 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% | 17% | 14% | 9% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 20% | 13% | 14% | 15%
Very unfavorable 34% | 22% | 28% | 4% | 36% | 37% | 34% | 37% | 28% | 46% | 32%
Don't have enough
information to rate 6% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 8% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% | %
Never heard of this person
or group 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1%
71. The Republican Party
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Favorable 43% | 34% | 41% | 16% | 51% | 52% | 52% | 51% | 36% | 57% | 46%
Net: Unfavorable 49% | 59% | 53% | 76% | 44% | 40% | 40% | 43% | 57% | 39% | 43%
Very favorable 21% | 13% | 16% | 6% | 24% | 22% | 25% | 24% | 17% | 28% | 21%
Somewhat favorable 22% | 21% | 25% | 11% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 27% | 20% | 29% | 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% | 22% | 21% | 23% | 17% | 16% | 18% | 18% | 23% | 18% | 16%
Very unfavorable 30% | 37% | 32% | 54% | 27% | 24% | 22% | 24% | 34% | 21% | 27%
Don't have enough
information to rate 6% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 4% | 9%
Never heard of this person
or group 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2%
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72. Donald Trump

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 40% | 34% | 40% | 13% | 48% | 44% | 55% | 53% | 36% | 54% | 43%
Net: Unfavorable 56% | 63% | 57% | 84% | 50% | 52% | 40% | 44% | 61% | 44% | 52%
Very favorable 24% | 19% | 22% | 5% | 29% | 25% | 34% | 32% | 23% | 33% | 25%
Somewhat favorable 16% | 15% | 18% | 7% | 18% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 14% | 20% | 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% | 9% | 7% | 10% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 8% | 15%
Very unfavorable 45% | 54% | 49% | 75% | 40% | 40% | 30% | 36% | 51% | 36% | 37%
Don't have enough

information to rate 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4%
Never heard of this person

or group 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1%

73. Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez (AOC)

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 32% | 38% | 36% | 57% | 32% | 26% | 24% | 27% | 37% | 25% | 34%
Net: Unfavorable 43% | 34% | 38% | 14% | 41% | 42% | 39% | 40% | 39% | 44% | 39%
Very favorable 14% | 20% | 16% | 28% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 15% | 8% | 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% | 18% | 20% | 29% | 17% | 14% | 12% | 14% | 22% | 16% | 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% | 12% [ 12% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 9% | 8% | 9% | 7% | 11%
Very unfavorable 32% | 23% | 26% | 4% | 33% | 35% | 30% | 32% | 30% | 37% | 28%
Don't have enough

information to rate 12% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 15%
Never heard of this person

or group 13% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 20% | 17% | 10% | 15% | 13%

74. Tucker Carlson
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Net: Favorable 29% | 24% | 24% | 14% | 35% | 30% | 30% | 30% | 24% | 37% | 30%
Net: Unfavorable 37% | 42% | 39% | 51% | 31% | 29% | 24% | 28% | 42% | 29% | 32%
Very favorable 12% | 11% | 11% | 7% | 17% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 13% | 19% | 12%
Somewhat favorable 17% | 13% | 13% | 7% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 19% | 11% | 18% | 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% | 9% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 7% | 10%
Very unfavorable 28% | 33% | 32% | 44% | 25% | 23% | 16% | 20% | 34% | 23% | 22%
Don't have enough

information to rate 18% | 18% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 21% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 20% | 20%
Never heard of this person

or group 15% | 16% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 21% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 17%
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[ROTATE RESPONSES]

75. Which of the following statements is closest to your own view?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
The elected officials in my
community try to do what's
right; they listen to the
concerns of people like
me 39% | 39% | 38% | 45% | 38% | 41% | 44% | 43% | 45% | 42% | 41%
The elected officials in my
community seem to do
what's best for them; they
don't often listen to the
concerns of people like
me 37% | 42% | 42% | 37% | 43% | 34% | 36% | 37% | 32% | 37% | 38%
Not sure 24% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 25% | 20% | 20% | 23% | 21% | 21%

76. How would you rate the overall performance of the K-12 public school system in the United
States today?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Excellent/Good 34% | 36% | 31% | 44% | 35% | 33% | 31% | 30% | 40% | 35% | 36%
Net: Fair/Poor 60% | 57% | 61% | 48% | 57% | 61% | 62% | 64% | 51% | 58% | 59%
Excellent 7% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 5% | 8% | 6% | 8%
Good 27% | 28% | 26% | 35% | 28% | 26% | 23% | 25% | 32% | 29% | 28%
Only fair 38% | 37% | 40% | 37% | 41% | 39% | 36% | 42% | 37% | 40% | 39%
Poor 22% | 20% | 21% | 12% | 16% | 22% | 26% | 22% | 14% | 18% | 19%
Don't know 6% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 6%
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77. In a word or phrase, how would describe the state of public education in the United States today?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Bad/not good 16% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 12% | 24% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 15%
Needs improvement 14% | 14% | 12% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 12%
Good 9% [13% | 7% | 13% | 10% | 7% [ 11% | 7% | 13% | 7% | 11%
Acceptable/fine/adequate 9% | 8% | 8% |11% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 11% | 9% | 7% | 12%
Broken/systemic problems 6% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 9% | 5% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 7%
Cause for concern 7% | 5% | 8% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 7% | %
In need of funding or
resources 4% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 4% | 6% | 5%
Politically motivated 6% | 7% | 6% | 3% | 7% | 8% | 4% | 7% | 6% | 7% | 4%
Lacking 1% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 5%
Mess 6% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 7% | 1% | 7% | 6% | 3% | 5%
Getting worse 4% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 2%
Failing kids 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 3%
Improving 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 1%
Neutral 3% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 4%
Recovering from
pandemic 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1%
None 1% | 5% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 6%
78. How would you rate the overall performance of the K-12 public school system in the
neighborhood where you live?
Nat'l | CA (6{) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Excellent/Good 46% | 45% | 47% | 50% | 50% | 57% | 40% | 51% | 60% | 50% | 47%
Net: Fair/Poor 43% | 43% | 43% | 38% | 38% | 36% | 51% | 40% | 28% | 40% | 46%
Excellent 12% [ 11% | 9% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 13% | 18% | 11% | 13%
Good 34% | 34% | 37% | 38% | 35% | 44% | 29% | 39% | 42% | 39% | 34%
Only fair 29% | 29% | 33% | 28% | 27% | 27% | 29% | 31% | 22% | 28% | 33%
Poor 15% | 14% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 8% | 22% | 10% | 6% | 12% | 12%
Don't know 11% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 8% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 7%
79. [BASE: PARENT OF CHILD(REN) ATTENDING SCHOOL] How would you rate the overall
performance of your child's (or children's) teachers during the pandemic? (n=1,848)
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
n=272 n=159 | n=155 | n=132 | n=168 | n=147 | n=205 | n=180 | n=154 | n=186 | n=174
Net: Excellent/Good 68% | 62% | 69% | 71% | 70% | 72% | 73% | 73% | 76% | 70% | 68%
Net: Fair/Poor 28% | 35% | 27% | 25% | 28% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 21% | 25% | 31%
Excellent 31% | 17% | 29% | 19% | 28% | 30% | 21% | 31% | 31% | 28% | 29%
Good 37% | 46% | 40% | 53% | 42% | 42% | 53% | 42% | 45% | 42% | 38%
Only fair 21% | 20% | 19% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 23% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 22%
Poor 7% [ 15% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 10% | 2% | 8% | 5% | 8% | 10%
Don't know 4% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 1%
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80. Overall, do you think K-12 students whose education and social lives were interrupted because of
Covid-19 over the last few years will be:
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

More resilient and better

prepared for the future 17% | 19% | 18% | 23% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 16% | 21% | 20% | 21%

Disadvantaged in the

short-term but will catch-

up 46% | 50% | 46% | 52% | 46% | 46% | 38% | 49% | 48% | 41% | 45%

Disadvantaged indefinitely

and may never catch-up 26% | 20% | 25% | 15% | 21% | 25% | 30% | 24% | 20% | 27% | 22%

Don't know 10% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 12% | 12%
[ROTATE RESPONSES]
81. Which of the following statements is closest to your own view?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

After more than two years

of Covid-19, now is the

time to begin working on

the big ideas and changes

necessary to improve

education for our children. | 53% | 54% | 52% | 57% | 59% | 49% | 53% | 53% | 53% | 53% | 53%

After two years of

disruptions, now is not the

time to begin talking about

the big changes — we

need to focus on getting

back to normal. 38% | 33% | 39% | 33% | 32% | 41% | 36% | 37% | 40% | 36% | 37%

Don't know 9% [13% | 9% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 7% | 11% | 10%
82. As a nation, do you believe we are doing everything we can to ensure that every child in America

has an opportunity to receive a high-quality public education regardless of the color of their skin
or the zip code they’re from — or do you think we are not doing enough and we need to do more?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA | IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Yes, we are doing
everything we can. 24% | 25% | 22% | 27% | 30% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 25% | 27% | 31%
No, we are not doing
enough — we need to do
more. 67% | 64% | 67% | 66% | 61% | 65% | 65% | 64% | 63% | 64% | 59%
Don't know 10% | 11% | 12% | 7% | 10% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 12% | 9% | 10%
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[ROTATE RESPONSES]

83. Which statement do you agree with most?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN | TX

Public schools should
develop age-appropriate
lessons that teach alll
aspects of American
history — and specifically
the legacy of slavery and
racism and how this
history impacts our laws,
institutions, and society to
this day. 66% | 69% | 73% | 85% | 64% | 64% | 60% | 68% | 69% | 64% | 63%

Public schools should ban
these kinds of lessons,
which some call critical
race theory, because
White students should not
be made uncomfortable
about their perceived
advantages or the
disadvantages of others. 24% | 21% | 17% | 7% | 24% | 23% | 27% | 21% | 21% | 25% | 26%

Don't know 10% | 10% | 10% | 7% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 11%
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[ROTATE RESPONSES]

84. Which statement do you agree with most?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN | TX

Public schools should
continue with the multiple
ways that parents have of
accessing teaching plans
already, including talking
with teachers, back-to-
school nights, and online
classroom portals — new
calls for transparency are
more about politics than
what’s best for the
children. 49% | 49% | 50% | 58% | 49% | 55% | 46% | 56% | 56% | 51% | 48%

Public schools should post
all lesson plans and
teaching materials online
for greater parent
transparency — this gives
parents more control over
what their children learn
and allows them to pull
their children out of
lessons they disagree
with, or think are
inappropriate. 39% | 38% | 38% | 30% | 39% | 33% | 38% | 35% | 34% | 38% | 40%

Don't know 12% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 15% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 13%
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[ROTATE RESPONSES]

85. Which statement do you agree with most?

Nat'l

CA

Co

DC

GA

LA

MO

NJ

TN

X

Government should be
more transparent and
create an accessible
database where the
amount of money spent to
educate every student in
every school can be seen
by parents and the public,
and cross-referenced by
race, household income,
and performance metrics.

45%

53%

46%

58%

44%

39%

39%

41%

41%

42%

44%

Government's emphasis
on funding misses the
point because more
money doesn't always
mean better schools.
Education spending and
the formulas to distribute
money are local issues
and there are no
structures in place to
calculate how much is
spent in each school
building.

38%

31%

36%

25%

40%

45%

43%

43%

45%

44%

40%

Don't know

18%

15%

18%

17%

16%

16%

18%

16%

14%

14%

16%

[ROTATE RESPONSES]

86. Which statement do you agree with most?

Nat'l

CA

CoO

DC

GA

LA

MO

NJ

TN

X

Public schools have a
responsibility to teach all
our history, even the parts
that can be uncomfortable
for some people like the
history of the LGBTQ
movement in the United
States.

52%

54%

55%

63%

44%

50%

44%

49%

53%

41%

48%

It is the responsibility of

parents — and not public
schools — to teach about
topics like LGBTQ rights

and conflict with some
families’ religious beliefs.

which can be controversial

39%

35%

36%

26%

45%

39%

43%

42%

35%

50%

42%

Don't know

9%

11%

9%

11%

11%

12%

13%

9%

12%

9%

10%
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87. Nationally, public schools that primarily serve Black and brown students receive $23 billion less
than schools primarily serving white students.
Do you support or oppose changing the way that public education is funded in your state — the
likely effect would be that districts serving poor students and students of color would receive more
funding while mostly white students from wealthier parts of the state would receive less.
Nat'l | CA (6{) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
Net: Support 57% | 65% | 60% | 72% | 58% | 55% | 54% | 58% | 55% | 52% | 60%
Net: Oppose 24% | 20% | 20% | 13% | 24% | 24% | 29% | 25% | 27% | 27% | 21%
Strongly support 27% | 32% | 28% | 42% | 25% | 25% | 31% | 25% | 25% | 19% | 25%
Somewhat support 30% | 33% | 32% | 30% | 34% | 30% | 23% | 33% | 30% | 33% | 35%
Somewhat oppose 13% | 12% | 11% | 8% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 12%
Strongly oppose 11% | 7% | 9% | 5% | 9% | 8% | 12% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 9%
Don't know 19% | 15% | 20% | 15% | 18% | 21% | 17% | 17% | 18% | 21% | 19%
88. Advocates of school choice say that too many schools are underperforming, and families deserve
to have the freedom to choose the educational environment that serves their children best,
regardless of financial ability or home address.
Opponents of school choice say that it can go too far by taking money and students from the
public school system and undermines the value of public education by allowing tax money to be
used for private, religious, and home schooling.
Do you support or oppose school choice?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Support 57% | 57% | 59% | 56% | 63% | 58% | 60% | 50% | 50% | 52% | 59%
Net: Oppose 24% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 21% | 22% | 21% | 29% | 28% | 25% | 23%
Strongly support 28% | 27% | 25% | 27% | 29% | 30% | 32% | 23% | 22% | 24% | 26%
Somewhat support 29% | 30% | 34% | 30% | 34% | 28% | 27% | 27% | 28% | 28% | 33%
Somewhat oppose 15% | 17% | 18% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 20% | 18% | 15% | 15%
Strongly oppose 9% | 8% | 6% |11% | 8% | 9% | 6% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 8%
Don't know 19% [ 19% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 20% | 19% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 18%
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Next are some examples of how school choice can be implemented in K-12 public education. Please read
each option carefully and indicate whether you support or oppose each.

[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED “NET: SUPPORT.” EACH ITEM WAS RANDOMIZED
DURING DATA COLLECTION.]

89. Magnet schools are public schools that offer specialized programs not available in traditional
public schools. Magnets are designed to attract students with a common interest or skillset (such
as science, math, or the arts) and students must apply and be accepted to enroll.

Do you support or oppose the use of publicly funded magnet schools in your state?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA MO NJ TN TX
Net: Support 75% | 75% | 73% | 76% | 77% | 71% | 77% | 74% | 74% | 76% | 75%
Net: Oppose 13% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 15%
Strongly support 33% | 31% | 28% | 36% | 37% | 30% | 36% | 30% | 31% | 32% | 36%
Somewhat support 41% | 43% | 45% | 41% | 41% | 41% | 41% | 44% | 42% | 44% | 39%
Somewhat oppose 9% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 9% | 7% [ 11% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 10%
Strongly oppose 4% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 4%
Don't know 12% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 17% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 10%
90. School vouchers give parents the freedom to choose a private or religious school for their

children if they're unsatisfied with their local school. Under voucher programs, the money spent
by a school district would be used to pay partial or full tuition for their child's private school.

Do you support or oppose school voucher programs in your state?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN | TX
Net: Support 63% | 55% | 58% | 57% | 63% | 59% | 63% | 63% | 57% | 59% | 58%
Net: Oppose 27% | 34% | 31% | 32% | 26% | 30% | 24% | 28% | 32% | 28% | 29%
Strongly support 29% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 29% | 23% | 26% | 27%
Somewhat support 34% | 29% | 36% | 32% | 33% | 29% | 35% | 34% | 33% | 34% | 31%
Somewhat oppose 14% | 18% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 14% | 17%
Strongly oppose 13% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 12%
Don't know 10% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 13% | 9% | 12% | 13% | 12%
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91. Charter schools are independently run public schools funded by local taxes that allow more
flexibility and innovation on things like curriculum and administration. They share their best
practices with district schools — and the states in which they operate hold them to academic
standards. If a charter school receives more applications than they have open seats, they must
accept students based on a lottery.

Do you support or oppose the use of publicly funded charter schools in your state?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
Net: Support 61% | 63% | 64% | 62% | 68% | 56% | 65% | 63% | 56% | 59% | 57%
Net: Oppose 25% | 24% | 23% | 24% | 18% | 28% | 21% | 23% | 28% | 24% | 28%
Strongly support 25% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 26% | 21% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 25%
Somewhat support 36% | 37% | 41% | 37% | 42% | 34% | 41% | 43% | 36% | 39% | 32%
Somewhat oppose 16% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 12% | 14% | 15% | 14% | 17%
Strongly oppose 10% 8% 8% | 9% 7% | 13% 9% | 9% | 13% | 10% | 11%
Don't know 13% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 15%
92. Education Savings Accounts (ESAs) allow parents to withdraw their children from public schools

and receive a deposit of public funds into authorized savings accounts. Those funds can cover

private school tuition and fees, online learning programs, private tutoring, community college

costs, higher education expenses, and other learning services and materials.

Do you support or oppose the use of ESAs in your state?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN X
Net: Support 57% | 53% | 53% | 54% | 57% | 50% | 62% | 56% | 54% | 52% | 54%
Net: Oppose 28% | 33% | 32% | 32% | 29% | 32% | 20% | 26% | 29% | 32% | 29%
Strongly support 24% | 25% | 21% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 26% | 23% | 22% | 24% | 23%
Somewhat support 33% | 29% | 32% | 31% | 32% | 30% | 36% | 34% | 32% | 28% | 31%
Somewhat oppose 15% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 16% | 17%
Strongly oppose 13% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 16% | 9% | 14% | 17% | 16% | 12%
Don't know 15% | 14% | 15% | 14% | 13% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 17%
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[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED ON USE. LIST WAS RANDOMIZED DURING DATA
COLLECTION|]

93. Please select any of the following television networks, social networks, and websites that you
regularly watch or visit for news and current events?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Local TV news 53% | 45% | 50% | 52% | 53% | 55% | 57% | 56% | 54% | 60% | 55%
Network news (ABC,
CBS, NBC) 46% | 47% | 48% | 56% | 50% | 44% | 46% | 46% | 59% | 52% | 48%
Fox News 32% | 27% | 27% | 21% | 39% | 35% | 36% | 32% | 30% | 39% | 34%
CNN 32% | 35% | 33% | 45% | 30% | 28% | 26% | 27% | 38% | 30% | 36%
MSNBC 20% | 21% | 18% | 30% | 17% | 15% | 20% | 14% | 22% | 19% | 20%
Facebook 43% | 36% | 37% | 39% | 42% | 44% | 46% | 48% | 38% | 47% | 44%
Instagram 27% | 32% | 25% | 35% | 24% | 19% | 30% | 23% | 32% | 25% | 35%
Twitter 20% | 23% | 17% | 27% | 20% | 17% | 24% | 16% | 25% | 16% | 27%
TikTok 19% | 20% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 16% | 30% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 23%
Snapchat 14% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 11% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 18%
PBS 19% | 22% | 22% | 25% | 19% | 16% | 13% | 16% | 21% | 17% | 18%
None of the above 8% | 6% |10% | 3% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 7% | 6%

94, How would you describe your financial situation right now?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ TN X

Comfortable -- | have no
financial concerns at all 23% | 23% | 21% | 22% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 16% | 24% | 23% | 21%

Getting by -- I'm able to
pay my bills and save a
little 39% | 42% | 38% | 41% | 42% | 40% | 41% | 41% | 44% | 41% | 40%

Stressed -- | am one or
two unexpected bills away
from having a problem 20% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 22% | 15% | 20% | 19%

Struggling -- Every
month is a struggle to find
the money to pay my bills | 11% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 9% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 9% | 10% | 12%

Crisis -- | don't know how
| am going to pay my bills

this month or next 4% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 3% | 3%
Prefer not to say 3% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 4%
95. Which of the following best describes the area in which you live?

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO NJ TN X

Urban 21% | 34% | 31% | 39% | 15% | 21% | 23% | 18% | 14% | 16% | 29%
Suburban 52% | 53% | 53% | 46% | 55% | 48% | 40% | 39% | 68% | 40% | 52%
Small town 12% | 6% | 8% | 8% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 9% | 14% | 10%

Rural 15% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 19% | 18% | 24% | 28% | 8% | 30% | 9%
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[IF SCHOOL PARENT, ASK]

96. How many students attend the school? (n=1,848)

Nat'l | CA CcO DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™

n=272 n=159 | n=155 | n=132 | n=168 | n=147 | n=205 | n=180 | N=154 | n=186 | n=174
Less than 100 7% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 9% | 7% | 6%
100 to 250 9% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 15% | 12% | 7% | 14% | 15% | 7%
251 to 500 25% | 22% | 27% | 28% | 20% | 33% | 27% | 27% | 20% | 28% | 23%
501 to 1,000 27% | 27% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 21% | 25% | 25% | 29% | 21% | 31%
Over 1,000 15% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 20% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 15% | 17%
Don't know 15% | 15% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 12% | 14% | 18% | 11% | 12% | 15%
Prefer not to answer 2% | 2% 1% | 3% 1% | 0% | 0% | 4% 2% 2% 1%

97. [BASE: PARENT OF CHILD(REN) ATTENDING SCHOOL] How would you describe the socio-

economic status of the students at the school? (n=1,848)

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
n=272 n=159 | n=155 | n=132 | n=168 | n=147 | n=205 | n=180 | n=154 | n=186 | n=174
Upper-class or upper-
middle class 9% | 10% | 16% | 12% | 12% | 9% | 19% | 10% | 12% | 13% | 8%
Middle class 41% | 35% | 39% | 46% | 36% | 38% | 32% | 37% | 59% | 37% | 44%
Lower-middle class 15% | 14% | 14% | 6% | 16% | 15% | 14% | 19% | 7% | 12% | 15%
Lower-middle class or
working-class 14% | 21% | 14% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 9% | 18% | 12%
Working class 8% | 11% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 13% | 13% | 9% | 5% | 8% | 8%
Working poor or below the
poverty line 4% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 9%
Don't know 10% | 7% | 9% | 8% |12% | 7% | 5% | 8% | 4% | 9% | 3%

98. [BASE: PARENT OF CHILD(REN) ATTENDING SCHOOL] What kind of grades does your child

usually receive? (n=1,848)

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX
n=272 | n=159 | n=155 | n=132 | n=168 | n=147 | n=205 | n=180 | n=154 | n=186 | n=174
All or mostly A's 27% | 21% | 29% | 24% | 29% | 26% | 41% | 22% | 32% | 38% | 33%
Mostly a mix of A's and
B's 52% | 50% | 50% | 57% | 49% | 49% | 38% | 47% | 48% | 44% | 48%
Mostly B's 8% [ 14% | 7% | 8% |10% | 6% | 4% |14% | 7% | 6% | 12%
Mostly a mix of B's and
C's 10% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 8%
Mostly C's and below 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 5% | 2% | 6% | 1% | 1% | 0%
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99. Which one of these bests describes your religious preference or spiritual outlook?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

Catholic 21% | 27% | 17% | 15% | 11% | 18% | 33% | 15% | 39% | 16% | 22%
Protestant 23% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 40% | 30% | 24% | 28% | 14% | 38% | 24%
Fundamentalist/

Evangelical 10% | 8% | 12% | 13% | 17% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 6% | 16% | 11%
Jewish 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 3% |[10% | 2% | 3%
LDS/Mormon 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Muslim 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3%
Another religion 9% | 5% | 8% | 9% [10% | 7% [11% | 9% | 4% [11% | 9%
No religious preference 23% | 26% | 22% | 25% | 14% | 21% | 15% | 19% | 14% | 16% | 21%
Secular humanist 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1%
Atheist 7% | 6% | 10% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 1% | 5%
Agnostic 7% | 8% |11% | 8% | 5% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 8%

100. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?
Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ | TN | TX

More than once a week 6% | 7% | 7% | 9% [ 11% | 7% [10% | 8% | 6% | 10% | 9%
Once a week 18% | 14% | 16% | 19% | 26% | 22% | 25% | 20% | 15% | 29% | 27%
Once or twice a month 9% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 7% [12% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 8%
A few times a year 14% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 13%
Seldom 21% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 22% | 17% | 20%
Never 32% | 37% | 40% | 32% | 20% | 32% | 21% | 29% | 34% | 19% | 23%
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101. [BASE: EMPLOYED] What kind of work do you do? (n=3,867)

Nat'l | CA (6{0) DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN ™
n=601 | n=364 | n=402 | n=289 | n=343 | n=323 | n=351 | n=332 | n=351 | n=325 | n=385

Professional: Examples
would be lawyer, doctor,
teacher, nurse,

accountant 23% | 20% | 28% | 22% | 30% | 25% | 22% | 19% | 28% | 23% | 21%

Manager, executive, or
official: Examples would
be store manager,

business exec. 17% | 19% | 15% | 20% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 17% | 16% | 17%

Business owner 8% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 7% |[10% | 9% | 7% | 6% | 8%

Clerical/Office/Sales:
Examples would be

secretary, receptionist,
sales clerk 10% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 13% | 19% | 13% | 11%

Service work: Examples
would be waiter/waitress,
hair stylist, police or
fireman Janitor, nurses'
aid 10% | 11% | 9% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 9% | 11% | 13%

Skilled trades: Examples
would be: electrician,
plumber, carpenter 7% | 7% | 6% | 3% | 8% | 12% [ 10% | 9% | 5% | 10% | 8%

Semi-skilled: Examples
would be assembly line
worker, truck driver, bus

driver 8% | 8% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 8% | 5% | 9% | 6%
Other 16% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 12% | 18% | 11% | 18% | 9% | 11% | 14%
Refused 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1%

102.  The next question is about the total income of YOUR HOUSEHOLD for the PAST 12 MONTHS.
Please include your income PLUS the income of all members living in your household (including
cohabiting partners and armed forces members living at...

Natl | CA | CO | DC | GA IN LA | MO | NJ N | TX
Less than $25,000 16% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 25% | 21% | 12% | 15% | 16%
$25,000-$49,999 29% | 26% | 23% | 31% | 27% | 28% | 24% | 29% | 19% | 29% | 24%
$50,000-$74,999 21% | 17% | 18% | 20% | 20% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 15% | 22% | 24%
$75,000-$99,999 13% | 16% | 11% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 9% | 10% | 17% | 15% | 12%
$100,000-$124,999 8% | 7% | 10% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 8% | 10% | 5% | 8%
$125,000-$149,999 1% | 4% | 7% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 8% | 5% | 5%
$150,000-$174,999 2% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 1%
$175,000-$199,999 1% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 5% | 1% | 2%
$200,000 or more 2% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 3%
Don't know 3% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 5%
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103. Region
Natl | CA CoO DC GA IN LA MO NJ TN X
Northeast 19% | - - - - - - - 100% | - -
South 38% | - - 100% | 100% | - 100% | - - 100% | 100%
Midwest 24% | - - - - 100% | - 100% | - - -
West 20% | 100% | 100% | - - - - - - - -

HiHt
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Methodology

The survey, which was conducted online, carries a 95 percent credibility level of +/-2.9 percentage points
for the national sample of registered voters. Post-stratification weights were calculated for this survey.
Weights were calculated based on the 2020 and 2021 Current Population Survey. The survey consists of
a national sample of 1,075 registered voters and between 481 and 626 registered voters in 10 focus
jurisdictions: California, Colorado, The District of Columbia, Georgia, Indiana, Louisiana, Missouri, New
Jersey, Tennessee and Texas. A total of 6,565 registered voters completed the survey. Gender, age,
race and ethnicity, educational attainment, marital status, and census division were used for weighting.
Separate weights were calculated for the national sample and for each jurisdiction. Additionally, non-
coverage bias factors associated with online behaviors were used to adjust the sample, including tablet
ownership, trust in neighbors, and participation in civic activities. Among registered voters, respondents
had a mean weight of 1.07, a median weight of .95 and a standard deviation of .92.



